

¼
SLP(C)No. 3318-3319 OF 2003
ITEM No.207

Court No.9

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3318-3319/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2002 in WP(CT) 021/02
and in RVW No.007/02 passed on 25/09/2002 by The HIGH COURT OF
CALCUTTA, CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR)

RAM PRASAD BHATTACHARYA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 27/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.
Miss Nandini Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Smeeta I.,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Yatendra Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
Mrs. Veena Devi Khanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Liberty to make a mention for expeditious hearing before the Hon. the Chief Justice of India.

(A.S. BISHT)(PROMILA NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER