

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1494-1495 OF 2004

RAM PRASAD BHATTACHARYA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/02/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. M. Khairati, Advocate, a panel counsel for the Union of India has today appeared before us although this brief has not been entrusted to him. No other counsel for the Union of India has appeared.

List this matter after four weeks. In the meantime, Mr. Khairati will inform the learned Solicitor General for India about this order so that a counsel can be nominated for this matter to appear on behalf of Union of India.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master