

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1494-1495 OF 2004

RAM PRASAD BHATTACHARYA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/09/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mrs. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These appeals are closed in terms of the signed order.

(NEELAM GULATI)
Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1494-1495 OF 2004

RAM PRASAD BHATTACHARYA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that pursuant to the directions of the High Court, the Departmental Promotion Committee, having considered the case of the appellants, promoted them to the Post Graduate Teachers(Finance). The promotion orders are dated 5.8.1997 which are made available for our perusal. These facts are evident from the proceedings dated 6th September, 2010 which are issued by the Assistant Director Education and addressed to the learned Govt. Advocate.

In such view of the matter, no further orders are required to be passed in these appeals.

Appeals are accordingly closed.

.....J
(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

.....J
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

NEW DELHI
September 29, 2010